Data Sheet
October 2, 2009
EQW006 Series, Eighth-Brick Power Modules: DC-DC Converter
36 –75Vdc Input; 12Vdc Output; 6A Output Current
* UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
† CSA is a registered trademark of Canadian Standards Association.
‡ VDE is a trademark of Verband Deutscher Elektrotechniker e.V.
** ISO is a registered trademark of the International Organization of Standards

Lineage Power DC-DC products are protected under various patents. Information on these patents is available at www.lineagepower.com/patents.
© 2009 Lineage Power Corporation, (Plano, Texas) All International Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
Please contact your Lineage Power Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Table 1. Device Codes
Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current
On/Off
Logic
Connector
 Type Product codes Comcodes
48V (36-75Vdc) 12.0 V 6 A Positive Through Hole EQW006A0B 108994026
48V (36-75Vdc) 12.0 V 6 A Negative Through Hole EQW006A0B1 108986415
48V (36-75Vdc) 12.0 V 6 A Positive Through Hole EQW006A0B6 108993465
48V (36-75Vdc) 12.0 V 6 A Negative Surface Mount EQW006A0B1-S 108995024
48V (36-75Vdc) 12.0 V 6 A Negative Through Hole EQW006A0B1Z CC109107034
48V (36-75Vdc) 12.0 V 6 A Negative Through Hole EQW006A0B61Z CC109121266
48V (36-75Vdc) 12.0 V 6 A Negative Surface Mount EQW006A0B1-SZ 108995635
-Z Indicates RoHS Compliant modules
Table 2.  Device Options
*Note: Legacy device codes may contain a –B option suffix to indicate 100% factory Hi-Pot tested to the isolation voltage specified
in the Absolute Maximum Ratings table. The 100% Hi-Pot test is now applied to all device codes, with or without the –B option